SECTION III **TTEM NO.57** COURT NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26914/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2016 in WP No. 1425/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur) CENTRAL INDIA COAL DEALERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27403/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27426-27434/2016

impugned (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

For Respondent(s) GP. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made

ORDER

Issue notice.
Cap. Karan Singh Bhati, learned counsel seeks some time to file a reply.
Reply be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder if and a seeks. learned counsel accepts notice and

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Interim order passed by the High Court be continued till

next date of hearing.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master