SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 26914/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2016 in WP No. 1425/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

CENTRAL INDIA COAL DEALERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s) (For rectification of appearance in order dated 19.09.2016 and office report)

Date: 15/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka P., Adv.

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No.2/2016 (For rectification of appearance in order dated 19.09.2016 in SLP (C) No. 26914/2016) is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master